PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHICON, INC.	08/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETHICON LLC	
Street Address:	#475 STREET C, SUITE 401	
Internal Address:	LOS FRAILES INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	GUAYNABO	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00969	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29641624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325243967

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETH5938USDP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURIE A. TUMMARELLO	
SIGNATURE:	/LAURIE A. TUMMARELLO/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ETH5938USDP_Company_to_Company Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=ETH5938USDP_Company_to_Company Assignment - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505619653 REEL: 050040 FRAME: 0287

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., having its place of business at P.O. Box 151, U.S. Route 22, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

PACKAGING TRAY FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

for which on the 23rd day of March 2018 US Application No. 29/641,624 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Ethicon LLC, having its place of business at #475 Street C, Suite 401, Los Frailes Industrial Park, Guaynabo PR 00969, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring 100% of the Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee 100% of its entire right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment has not been made.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 2nd of August 2019.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee set hereunto their hand and seal this date.

Ethicon, Inc. Ethicon LLC

David R. Crichton **Assistant Secretary**

David R. Crichton/

Ethicon, Inc.

Theodore J. Shatynski **Assistant Secretary**

Theodore 1. Shatynski/ neodore J. Shatynski/(Aug 2, 2019)

Ethicon LLC

ETH5938USDP_Company_to_Company Assignment

Final Audit Report 2019-08-02

Created: 2019-08-02

By: Laurie Tummarello (Irusso2@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAxrlQwmHlVagObskhkxopGst-lozqzUfo

"ETH5938USDP_Company_to_Company Assignment" History

- Document created by Laurie Tummarello (Irusso2@its.jnj.com) 2019-08-02 1:40:34 PM GMT- IP address: 199.65.1.2
- Document emailed to /David R. Crichton/ (dcrichto@its.jnj.com) for signature 2019-08-02 1:41:15 PM GMT
- Email viewed by /David R. Crichton/ (dcrichto@its.jnj.com) 2019-08-02 1:44:31 PM GMT- IP address: 199.65.1.24
- Document e-signed by /David R. Crichton/ (dcrichto@its.jnj.com)
 Signature Date: 2019-08-02 1:45:03 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 199.65.1.24
- Document emailed to /Theodore J. Shatynski/ (tshatyns@its.jnj.com) for signature 2019-08-02 1:45:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by /Theodore J. Shatynski/ (tshatyns@its.jnj.com) 2019-08-02 2:02:09 PM GMT- IP address: 199.65.1.9
- Document e-signed by /Theodore J. Shatynski/ (tshatyns@its.jnj.com)
 Signature Date: 2019-08-02 2:03:35 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 199.65.1.9
- Signed document emailed to Laurie Tummarello (Irusso2@its.jnj.com), /David R. Crichton/ (dcrichto@its.jnj.com) and /Theodore J. Shatynski/ (tshatyns@its.jnj.com)
 2019-08-02 2:03:35 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 08/13/2019

REEL: 050040 FRAME: 0289